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2024 Semester 1 Student Planner 

Unit 1: What are Life Stories? 
Unit 2: What are Social Issues? 

Week Date Work 
Begins Work Outline Assessment Item Date Due 

 
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 

 
 

3 
4 
5 
6 
 
 

7 
8 
 

9 
10 

 

 
 
 

22/01/24 
 
 

29/01/24 
 

 
 

05/02/24 
12/02/24 
19/02/24 
26/02/24 

 
 

04/03/24 
11/03/24 

 
18/03/24 
25/03/24 

 
Unit 1:  What are life stories? 
 
Learning Experience 1: Looking back to Year 8  
(1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 2: What are life stories?  
(1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 3: Communicating (4 weeks) 
Discussing our life stories 
Analysing information in a biography 
Writing a biography 
Translating biographical information 
 
Learning Experience 4: Revision + Assessment  
(2 weeks) 
 
 
Learning Experience 5: Analysing the language 
used in biographies (2 weeks) 

 
 
 
26/1 Australia Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Collection of Work: 
speaking, writing, 
analysing 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Week 8 

Mid Semester Holiday:  29 March to 14 April 2024 inclusive 
School Resumes:  Monday, 15 April 2024 

 
 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
13 
14 
15 
 
 
 
 

16 
17 
 
 

18 
19 
 

20 
 

 
 
 
 

15/04/24 
 
 

22/04/24 
29/04/24 
06/05/24 
13/05/24 

 
 
 
 

20/05/24 
27/05/24 

 
 

03/06/24 
10/06/24 

 
 17/06/24 

 
Unit 2: What are social issues? 
 
Learning Experience 1: Identifying social issues  
(1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 2: Communicating (4 weeks) 
Discussing technology use 
Analysing perspectives in technology 
Raising social awareness 
Understanding social commentary 
 
Learning Experience 3: Understanding 
Differentiating scripts in technology related texts  
(2 weeks) 
Using verb conjunctions to enhance expression 
Investigating influences on languages use 
 
Learning Experience 4: Assessment (2 weeks) 
 
 
 
Learning Experience 5: Reflecting on social issues 
 

 
 
 
18/4 Easter Monday 
 
 
25/4 Anzac Day 
 
 
06/5 Labour Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Collection of Work: 
writing, speaking 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 18 

Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive 
School Resumes: Monday, 8 July 2024 – no SFD 

 
 


	Semester Holiday: 22 June to 7 July 2024 inclusive

